





## **COVID-19 Update**

## Dear Friends:

The Paso del Norte Health Foundation and Paso del Norte Community

Foundation are deeply committed to the health and safety of the residents of our region – especially the most vulnerable among us.

Two weeks ago, we sent out a communication that included recommended health and safety measures to prepare for an outbreak of COVID-19. Today, we write to share updated information from health officials and also to let you know the additional precautions we are taking as a Health Foundation and Community Foundation.

- We have made arrangements for our staff to work remotely with the support they need to provide the best possible service to our grantees, partners and stakeholders.
- We ask that as much business as possible be conducted via phone,
   email or other electronic means to limit person-to-person contact.
- We have committed resources from the Paso del Norte Health
   Foundation to support our health officials and nonprofit organizations to
   ensure that we share timely and accurate information and reach the
   most vulnerable in our region.

 We have established the <u>COVID-19 Response/Relief Fund</u> in the Paso del Norte Community Foundation to facilitate donations to support the community through the outbreak, if needed.

We will continue to follow the interim CDC guidance for containment, mitigation and social distancing to prevent the spread of COVID-19. Below please find a variety of informational links in English and Spanish from the CDC regarding the COVID-19 that we hope you will share with colleagues, family and friends.

Thank you for all that you are doing to keep our neighbors and friends healthy and safe.

Tracy J. Yellen, CEO
Paso del Norte Health Foundation
Paso del Norte Community Foundation

## **USEFUL LINKS**

Facts from the CDC about COVID-19

What you need to know

**English** 

**Spanish** 

What to do if you are sick

**English** 

**Spanish** 

Stop the spread of germs poster

**English** 

**Spanish** 

**Symptoms of Coronavirus Disease 2019 poster** 

**English** 

**Spanish** 



Copyright © 2020 Paso del Norte Health Foundation, All rights reserved.

You are receiving this email because you are a valued partner of the Paso del Norte Health Foundation. Our team will work hard to deliver timely, quality information on subjects that interest you. However, if you decide that you no longer want to receive such emails from us, feel free to click the link below.

Our mailing address is:

## Paso del Norte Health Foundation 221 N. Kansas, Suite 1900 El Paso, TX 79901

Add us to your address book

Want to change how you receive these emails?

You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.

